PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2585844

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	Name	Execution Date			
		05/12/2010			
RANDALL J. WISCHHUSEN 04/29/2010					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: WIDE OPEN	WIDE OPEN COATINGS, INC.				
Street Address: 333-A ROLLIN	333-A ROLLING HILLS ROAD				
City: MOORESVILI	MOORESVILLE				
State/Country: NORTH CAR	NORTH CAROLINA				
Postal Code: 28117	28117				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	12822644	12822644			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (937)443-6635 Phone: 937-443-6600					
Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: DAVID R. JAGLOWSKI					
Address Line 1: 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE					
Address Line 2: SUITE 400					
Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45342-4934					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076028-00002USD1/AMI					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. JAGLOWSKI	DAVID R. JAGLOWSKI			
Signature:	/David R. Jaglowski/	/David R. Jaglowski/			
Date:	10/22/2013	PATENT			

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment_079449-00002USD1#page1.tif source=Assignment_079449-00002USD1#page2.tif source=Assignment_079449-00002USD1#page3.tif source=Assignment_079449-00002USD1#page4.tif source=Assignment_079449-00002USD1#page5.tif source=Assignment_079449-00002USD1#page6.tif

Application No.: <u>11/284,176</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mark T. Endicott, of the City of Mooresville and State of North Carolina, and Randall J. Wischhusen, of the City of Chesterland and State of Ohio, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in a document entitled "Method of Producing A Coated Valve Retainer" (Docket No. 076028-00002) for which I/we have executed a non-provisional application for letters patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, **Wide Open Coatings, Inc.**, a corporation of the State of North Carolina, with a place of business at 333-a Rolling Hills Road, Mooresville, North Carolina 28117 ("the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any application claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, I/we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which the Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

(Signature on the following page.)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{12^{tb}}{12}$ day of May _____, 2010.

STATE OF North Carolina) COUNTY OF Tredell

On this 12^{Th} day of May, 2010, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named, **Mark T. Endicott**, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Km m Cory Notary Public

(Signature on the following page.)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of _____, 2010.

Randall J. Wischhusen

STATE OF)
) ss
COUNTY OF)

On this ______ day of ______, 2010, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named, **Randall J. Wischhusen**, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public

610768.1

Application No.: <u>11/284,176</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Mark T. Endicott**, of the City of Mooresville and State of North Carolina, and **Randall J. Wischhusen**, of the City of Chesterland and State of Ohio, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in a document entitled "Method of Producing A Coated Valve Retainer" (Docket No. 076028-00002) for which I/we have executed a non-provisional application for letters patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, **Wide-Open Coatings, Inc.**, a corporation of the State of North Carolina, with a place of business at 333-a Rolling Hills Road, Mooresville, North Carolina 28117 ("the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any application claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, I/we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which the Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

(Signature on the following page.)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of _____, 2010.

Mark T. Endicott

STATE OF)) ss COUNTY OF)

On this ______ day of _______, 2010, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named, **Mark T. Endicott**, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public

(Signature on the following page.)

PATENT REEL: 031449 FRAME: 0608

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

IN T	ESTIMONY W , 2010.	HEREOF,	I hereunto set my hand and seal this 29 day of Randall J. Wischhusen
STATE OF	Other		

) ss)

On this 29 day of A_{PRV} , 2010, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named, **Randall J. Wischhusen**, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public

610768.1



PATENT REEL: 031449 FRAME: 0609

RECORDED: 10/22/2013